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Alumni Response: No. of responses 56

Sl Question Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Average

No. Good

1 The learning | had in the 25 16 12 2 1
University is useful in my
career.

2 The developments in the 20 17 9 6 4
University in recent
years are appreciative.

3 The new courses introduced 17 18 10 6 5
meet contemporary requirements.

4 Tripura University is 10 20 14 7 5
involving alumni in its activities.

5 The alumni have a role to play 18 17 17 3 1
in academically strengthening the
University further.

6 The alumni have a role to play in 9 22 18 3 4
financially strengthening the
University.

7 Formation of Department 21 19 14 1 1
wise alumni associations is a step
in the right direction.

8 The Department administration 23 16 15 1 1
should take initiative
to efficiently enrol and
strengthen the alumni association.

9 | feel proud to be the student of 44 5 7 0 0

Tripura University




The learning I had in the University is useful in my career

3% 2%

M Excellent

m Very Good
Good

M Satisfactory

W Average

95% of the alumni (45%: Excellent and 29%: Very good, and 21%: Good) agree that the
learning in the University is useful in their carrier.

The developments in the University in recent years are appreciative

M Excellent

m Very Good
H Good

W Satisfactory

W Average

82% of the alumni (36%: Excellent and 30%: Very good, and 16%: Good) agree that the
developments in the University in recent years are appreciative.



The new courses introduced meet contemporary requirements.
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80% of the alumni (36%: Excellent and 30%: Very good, and 16%: Good) agree that the
new courses that are introduced meet the contemporary needs.

Tripura University is involving alumni in its activities

M Excellent

m Very Good
m Good

W Satisfactory

W Average

79% of the alumni (36%: Excellent and 25%: Very good, and 18%: Good) agree that the
alumni are involved in different activities of Tripura University.



The alumni have a role to play in academically strengthening the
University further
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H Excellent

H Very Good
Good
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W Average

93% of the alumni (32%: Excellent and 31%: Very good, and 30%: Good) agree that the
alumni have a role to play in academically strengthening the University further.

The alumni have a role to play in financially strengthening the
University

M Excellent
Very Good

H Good

| Satisfactory

W Average

80% of the alumni (16%: Excellent and 39%: Very good, and 32%: Good) agree that the
alumni plays an important role in strengthening the University financially.



Formation of Department wise alumni associations is a step in the
right direction
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H Good
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96% of the alumni (37%: Excellent and 34%: Very good, and 25%: Good) agree that the
formation of department wise alumni associations is a right step.

The Department administration should take initiative to efficiently
enrol and strengthen the alumni-association

H Excellent

= Very Good
Good

| Satisfactory

W Average

96% of the alumni (41%: Excellent and 28%: Very good, and 27%: Good) agree that the
department should take initiative to efficiently enrol and strengthen the alumni association.



I feel proud to be the student of Tripura University
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m Very Good
Good

| Satisfactory

W Average

100% of the alumni (79%: Excellent and 9%: Very good, and 12%: Good) agree that the
alumni is proud to be the student of Tripura University.

Major Suggestions

Participation of alumni should be more active.

Should conduct alumni meet in physical/online mode once in a year.
Pro-active Placement cell.

Industry visit for students.



